
	COFRESH SNACK FOODS Finished Product Specification			
Ref: COF067	Issued: 17/5/18	Authorised: HP	Origin: KW	Ver: 01

PRODUCT NAME	EAT REAL LENTIL CHIPS CHILLI & LEMON FLAVOUR
PACK WEIGHT AVAILABLE	45g, 135g
DATE OF ISSUE	01/06/18
VERSION	01

Contact Details

Contact name	Position	Mobile	Email
Pete Patel*	Managing Director/Sales/Finance	+44(0)7808494236	sales@cofresh.com pete@cofresh.com
Minesh Patel*	Operations Director/Purchasing	+44(0)7967013519	minesh@cofresh.com
Karen Walters	Technical Director	+44(0)7377366640	Karen@cofresh.com



(*to be contacted in case of emergency/out of hours in an emergency product recall event)

Name of Supplier	Cofresh Snack Foods
Address	Unit 3, 39 Menzies Road, Leicester,
Post Code	LE4 0JL
Office Telephone/Fax	Tel: +44(0)1162340246 Fax: +44(0)1162323133
Website	www.cofresh.co.uk

Ingredients:

Lentil Flour (40%), Potato Starch, Corn Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Chilli & Lemon Seasoning (7%) (Rice Flour, Salt, Spices (paprika, cayenne pepper, black pepper), Chilli Blend (chilli, cumin, salt, garlic, oregano), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Citric Acid, Dried Yeast, Natural Flavouring, Lemon Juice Powder (Maltodextrin, Lemon Juice), Colour (Paprika Extract)), Salt

Product Description	Lentil-based snack with chilli & lemon flavour.
USP CLAIM	Improved Recipe 40% Less Fat* – then back of pack put *40% less fat than regular potato chips. (average fat reduced from 10g to 5.5g per serving) Gluten Free Vegan

	COFRESH SNACK FOODS Finished Product Specification			
Ref: COF067	Issued: 17/5/18	Authorised: HP	Origin: KW	Ver: 01

Nutrition Information

Typical Nutrition Values	100g contains	
Energy	1828	kJ
	435	kcal
Fat	14	g
Of which saturates	1.2	g
Carbohydrate	64.5	g
Of which sugars	0	g
Fibre	4.3	g
Protein	10	g
Salt	3.1	g

An average 28g serving contains

Energy		Fat		Saturates		Sugars		Salt	
512/ 122	kJ/kcal	3.9	g	0.3	g	0	g	0.87	g
6	%	6	%	2	%	0	%	15	%



of an adult's Reference Intake (RI). Typical values per 100g Energy 1983kJ/ 474kcal

Storage & Shelf Life Declaration:

Recommended product life from manufacture	12 months
Storage Conditions	To maintain freshness, store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.

FORMULATION


<u>NO</u>	<u>INGREDIENT</u>	<u>% declared</u>	<u>COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE</u>
1	Lentil Flour	40	UK
2	Rice		UK
3	Potato Starch		UK
4	Rapeseed Oil		UK
5	Corn Flour		UK
6	Chilli & Lemon Seasoning	7	UK
7	Salt		

	COFRESH SNACK FOODS Finished Product Specification			
Ref: COF067	Issued: 17/5/18	Authorised: HP	Origin: KW	Ver: 01

Comments or Any Other Claims/Allergens/Definitions:	Y/N	Type of certification if (applicable)
Suitable for Vegetarians: Free from all animal and fish products and derivatives with the <u>exception</u> of butter/ghee, honey, eggs, milk & milk products.	Yes	
Suitable for Vegans: Free from all animal and fish products and by-products <u>including</u> butter/ghee, honey, eggs, milk and milk products	Yes	
Suitable for Coeliacs: Free from gluten (<20 ppm)	Yes	Certified. Product is registered with Coeliac Society UK
Suitable for Kosher	Yes	Certified with KLBD
Suitable for Halal	Yes	Not certified

ALLERGY ADVICE & FOOD LABELLING CLAIMS

Is the product Free From:	Y/N	Is there a possible risk of cross contamination? Y/N	Is the material used on the same production line?	Is the material used/handled in the same facility?
Cereals containing gluten	Y	N	N	N
Milk and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Egg and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Soya and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Sesame and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Fish and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Shellfish/crustaceans and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Molluscs and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Lupin and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Mustard and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Celery and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Sulphur dioxide	Y	N	N	N
Peanuts and derivatives	Y	N	N	N
Nuts and derivatives	Y	N	N	N

	COFRESH SNACK FOODS Finished Product Specification		 Healthier Snacking	
Ref: COF067	Issued: 17/5/18	Authorised: HP	Origin: KW	Ver: 01



FOOD TOLERANCE DATA AND FREE FROM INFORMATION (OTHER)		
Does the product contain:	Y/N	Comments
Garlic and Garlic Derivatives	Y	
Onion and Onion Derivatives	Y	
Added Salt	Y	
Added Sugar	Y	
Additives (e.g. Anticaking agent, BHT, BHA, Benzoates)	N	
Added Monosodium Glutamate (MSG)	N	
Yeast and Yeast Derivatives	Y	
Glutamates (from yeast extract)	N	
Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO)	N	
Corn/Maize Derivatives	Y	
Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein	N	
Malt Extract and Derivatives	N	
Potassium based salt substitutes	N	
Artificial Colours	N	
Artificial Flavours	N	
Artificial Preservatives	N	
Alcohol	N	

FINISHED PRODUCT STANDARDS

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

PARAMETERS	TARGET (Max Permissible Limits)	UNITS
TVC (Total Viable/Plate Count)	10 ⁴	cfu/g
ENTEROBACTERIACAE	10 ²	cfu/g
E. COLI	Absent in 25g	cfu/g
S. AUREUS	10 ²	cfu/g
YEAST & MOULDS	10 ³	cfu/100ml
SALMONELLA SPP	Absent in 25g	cfu/g

State whether micro testing is carried out in house or contracted out	Contracted out
Is laboratory UKAS accredited?	Yes

	COFRESH SNACK FOODS Finished Product Specification			
Ref: COF067	Issued: 17/5/18	Authorised: HP	Origin: KW	Ver: 01

Finished Product Testing

Parameters	Method	Frequency
Standard	Physical examination	Every batch

Transport and storage

The transport of all manufactured goods should meet the product requirements: the storage should be in a dry/cool warehouse free from rodents, insects, contamination risks and should not be exposed in direct sunlight. All transport and storage facility should be pest/contamination free.



Temperature: Ambient and dry

Quality Control

Raw materials	Visual Checks On receipt
In process testing	Sifting/ Sieving Continuous monitor
Finished product	Batch sampled and coded
Microbiological standards	Supplier Assurance or Certification/Samples sent for testing
Cleaning systems	As per site manual

Metal Detection

Sensitivity	Ferrous 2.5mm/Non-Ferrous 4mm/Stainless Steel 3.5mm
System check	Hourly

	COFRESH SNACK FOODS Finished Product Specification			
Ref: COF067	Issued: 17/5/18	Authorised: HP	Origin: KW	Ver: 01

PACKAGING

PRIMARY PACKAGING

MATERIAL	Metal foil laminate
CLOSURE & TAMPER EVIDENCE FEATURE	Heat sealed with fin sealing
CODING DETAIL	Batch Coding & Best Before Date & EAN barcode

SECONDARY PACKAGING

MATERIAL	N/A
CLOSURE & TAMPER EVIDENCE FEATURE	N/A
CODING DETAIL	N/A

OUTER PACKAGING

MATERIAL	Cardboard
CLOSURE & TAMPER EVIDENCE FEATURE	Sellotape
CODING DETAIL	Best Before Date & DUN barcode

Warranty Statement

All products produced by Cofresh shall comply with the requirements of all relevant and current food legislation or other UK/EEC regulations and codes of practice, including the Food Safety Act 1990, Trades Descriptions Act, Weights and Measures Act, Consumer Protection Act and Environment Protection Act.

GENERAL: Any alteration to the specification must be agreed in writing.

Any specifications not returned within 2 weeks of issue will be assumed accepted by the customer.

ACCEPTED BY CUSTOMER
SIGNATURE
PRINT NAME
DATE
POSITION IN COMPANY

Please return signed specifications to:-
By Post: The QC Department, Cofresh Snack Foods, Unit 3, 39 Menzies Rd, Leicester, LE4 0JL
Fax: +44 (0) 116 2323133
Email: quality@cofresh.co.uk